 Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS)
.
- 1 -
103
DA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Tel: 0755-28891716

Rev: A
DCN: DA0019-00 DA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Tel: 0755-28891716
Together We Make It Safe!
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number VBR
(1)@IT IT
(2) VRM
(3) Max IR
(4) @VRM Max VC
(5) Max IPP
(6)
Uni Bi MIN(V) MAX(V) mA V A V A
SM6S10A SM6S10C 11.1 12.3 5 10 15 17 270.6
SM6S11A SM6S11C 12.2 13.5 5 11 10 18.2 252.7
SM6S12A SM6S12C 13.3 14.7 5 12 10 19.9 231.2
SM6S13A SM6S13C 14.4 15.9 5 13 10 21.5 214
SM6S14A SM6S14C 15.6 17.2 5 14 10 23.2 198.3
SM6S15A SM6S15C 16.7 18.5 5 15 10 24.4 188.5
SM6S16A SM6S16C 17.8 19.7 5 16 10 26 176.9
SM6S17A SM6S17C 18.9 20.9 5 17 10 27.6 166.7
SM6S18A SM6S18C 20 22.1 5 18 10 29.2 157.5
SM6S20A SM6S20C 22.2 24.5 5 20 10 32.4 142
SM6S22A SM6S22C 24.4 26.9 5 22 10 35.5 129.6
SM6S24A SM6S24C 26.7 29.5 5 24 10 38.9 118.3
SM6S26A SM6S26C 28.9 31.9 5 26 10 42.1 109.3
SM6S27A SM6S27C 24 30 5 22 10 39 116
SM6S28A SM6S28C 31.1 34.4 5 28 10 45.4 101.3
SM6S30A SM6S30C 33.3 36.8 5 30 10 48.4 95
SM6S33A SM6S33C 36.7 40.6 5 33 10 53.3 86.3
SM6S36A SM6S36C 40 44.2 5 36 10 58.1 79.2
SM6S40A SM6S40C 44.4 49.1 5 40 10 64.5 71.3
SM6S43A SM6S43C 47.8 52.8 5 43 10 69.4 66.3
For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
I-V Curve Characteristics
              Bidirectional                                                                  Unidirectional
.